APPLICATION
PERFORMANCE (AT INITIAL VALUE)
SAFETY STANDARD & FILE NUMBER
ACCESSORIES & SOCKETS
Engine Cooling Fan Control, Air-Conditioning Control, Fuel
Pump control, Lighting Control, Electric vehicle, PV energy
generation system, IT power storage control.
CONTACT RATING

GRL
DM1F
ORDERING INFORMATION
www.goodsky.com.tw 131
G
R
L
GRL
GRL - S - 1 12 D M H R1
Options: Nil: Standard
R1: Coil parallel with 1/2W Resistor
680 for Coil Voltage 12VDC
2700 for Coil Voltage 24VDC
D1: Coil parallel with diode & the Positive pole
“+” on #85 Terminal
D2: Coil parallel with diode & the Negative pole
“-” on #85 Terminal
1F: 54A/30VDC with Class F insulation (Form A only)
Bracket: Nil: No Bracket Standard
H: Dust Cover with Metal Bracket
F: Plastic Bracket Cover
Contact Form: Nil: One Form C
M: One Form A
B: One Form B
Coil Type: D: Standard DC
Coil Voltage: 12: 12V, 24: 24V
Number of Pole: 1: One Pole
2: Two Poles (Form A only)
Type of Sealing: S: RT I Dust Protected
SS: RT II Fluxed Proofed (only DM1F)
SH: RT III Wash Tight (only DM1F)
Type:
GRL-S-F
GRL-DM1F
˝R1˝ Type
˝D1˝ Type
˝D2˝ Type
Dust Cover with Metal Bracket Plastic Bracket CoverNo Bracket Standard
P.C.B Layout (Bottom View)
*For RT III, there shall not be the slot hole of the plastic support on PCB layout.
Wiring Diagram (Bottom View)